measured. Investments are classified in the statement of financial position as at fair value through profit or

loss. All securities investments present a risk of loss of capital. Except for equities sold short, the maximum

risk resulting from financial instruments is determined by the fair value of the financial instruments. Possible

losses from equities sold short can be unlimited.

The management Company mitigates price risk through diversification and a careful selection of securities

within specified limits set by the management company. Maximum limit of 97 % of the net assets attributable

to unit holders are invested in equity securities and remaining amount is invested in short term investment less

than three months as repurchase agreements and bank deposits.

The fund’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk (including price risk, currency risk,

and interest rate risk), credit risk and liquidity risk.

CEYBANK CENTURY GROWTH FUND Page 10

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31
st
 March 2015

(In the notes all amounts are shown in Sri Lanka Rupee thousands unless otherwise stated)

Summarised sensitivity analysis

Price risk

31 March 2015 31 March 2014

Change in price of the fund's investment in

Trading Securities

104,213 97,846

(104,213) (97,846)

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

31-Mar-15

Floating interest

rate

Fixed interest

rate

Non- interest

bearing Total

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents Nil Nil 6,400 6,400

Financial assets held at fair value

through profit or loss Nil Nil 1,042,130   1,042,130

Loans and receivables Nil 110,204 Nil 110,204

Total exposure Nil 110,204 1,048,530   1,158,734

31-Mar-14

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents Nil Nil 2,927 2,927

Financial assets held at fair value

through profit or loss Nil Nil 978,456 978,456

Loans and receivables Nil 33,288 Nil 33,288

Total exposure Nil 33,288 981,383   1,014,671

Summarised sensitivity analysis

+   1.5% 55 68

-   1.5% (55) (68)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the funds operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to interest

rate risk. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on managements best estimate,

having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in interest rates, historical correlation of the funds

investment with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables maybe greater

or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes in